
 

International Student Timetable 
AUR31120 - Certificate III in Heavy Commercial Vehicle Mechanical Technology 

Acacia Ridge Training Centre, 247 Bradman Street, Acacia Ridge QLD 4118 

Course Orientation 

Meet at R Block foyer Wednesday 29 January 2025, 12:45 pm 

 

Start date 29 January 2025 End date 11 December 2026 Year 2025 – 2026 

Group S125 Study load Full time Version 2 Issued 09 Oct 2024 

 
TAFE Attendance 
Wednesday: 12:45 pm to 4:45 pm 
Thursday: 8:00 am to 4:45 pm 
Friday:  8:00 am to 4:45 pm 
 
Vocational Placement Attendance  
Monday to Friday 
 
First Semester of Program: Semester 1, 2025 
TAFE Attendance: Wednesday 29 January 2025 - Friday 4 April 2025 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 7 April 2025 - Friday 18 April 2025 
TAFE Attendance: Wednesday 23 April 2025 - Friday 27 June 2025 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 30 June 2025 - Friday 11 July 2025 
 
Second Semester of Program: Semester 2, 2025 
TAFE Attendance: Wednesday 16 July 2025 - Friday 19 September 2025 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 22 September 2025 - Friday 3 October 2025 
Vocational Placement: Tuesday 7 October 2025 - Friday 12 December 2025 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 15 December 2024 - Friday 23 January 2026 
 
Third Semester of Program: Semester 1, 2026 
TAFE Attendance                   Wednesday 28 January 2026           -        Thursday 2 April 2026 
Holidays (no attendance): Friday 3 April 2026 - Friday 17 April 2026 
TAFE Attendance: Wednesday 22 April 2026 - Friday 26 June 2026 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 29 June 2026 - Friday 10 July 2026 
 
Fourth Semester of Program: Semester 2, 2026 
Vocational Placement: Monday 13 July 2026 - Friday 18 September 2026 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 21 September 2026 - Friday 2 October 2026 
TAFE Attendance: Wednesday 7 October 2026 - Friday 11 December 2026 
 

Public Holidays – Do not attend TAFE or Work Placement 
Monday 27 January 2025  Australia Day    
Friday 18 April 2025  Good Friday    
Monday 21 April 2025  Easter Monday    
Friday 25 April 2025  ANZAC Day    
Monday 5 May 2025  Labour Day    
Wednesday 13 August 2025  Ekka Show Holiday    
Monday 6 October 2025  King’s Birthday  
  
Monday 26 January 2026 Australia Day 
Friday 3 April 2026  Good Friday  
Monday 6 April 2026  Easter Monday  
Saturday 25 April 2026  ANZAC Day  
Monday 4 May 2026 Labour Day  
Wednesday 12 August 2026  Ekka Show Day  
Monday 5 October 2026:  King’s Birthday  



P 

First Semester of Program: Semester 1, 2025 

Competency Code Competency Name 

AURASA102 Follow safe working practices in an automotive workplace 

AURAEA002 Follow environmental and sustainability best practice in an automotive workplace 

AURTTK102 Use and maintain tools and equipment in an automotive workplace 

AURTTA105 Select and use bearings, seals, gaskets, sealants and adhesives 

AURHTD103 Diagnose and repair heavy commercial vehicle suspension systems 

AURTTC103 Diagnose and repair cooling systems 

AURTTF102 Inspect and service diesel fuel injection systems 

AURTTB101 Inspect and service braking systems 

AURTTB004 Inspect and service air braking systems 

AURETR125 Test, charge and replace batteries and jump-start vehicles 

AURETR112 Test and repair basic electrical circuits 

AURTTA006 Inspect and service hydraulic systems 

AURTTA104 Carry out servicing operations 

AURHTJ103 Remove, inspect and refit heavy vehicle wheel and tyre assemblies 

AURVTW018 Carry out oxyacetylene welding, thermal heating and cutting 

AURVTW109 Carry out basic gas metal arc welding 

 

Second Semester of Program: Semester 2, 2025 

Competency Code Competency Name 

AURTTF105 Diagnose and repair engine forced induction systems 

AURHTE102 Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle compression ignition engines 

AURHTX104 Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle clutch systems 

AURHTX101 Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle manual transmissions 

Vocational Placement: Tuesday 7 October 2025 - Friday 12 December 2025 

 

Third Semester of Program: Semester 1, 2026 

Competency Code Competency Name 

AURHTQ103 Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle drive shafts 

AURHTQ102 Diagnose and repair heavy commercial vehicle final drive assemblies 

AURTTQ001 Inspect and service final drive assemblies 

AURHTY102 Diagnose and repair mechanical connections of heavy vehicles and trailers over 4.5 tonnes 

AURETR132 Diagnose and repair automotive electrical systems 

AURETR129 Diagnose and repair charging systems 

AURETR130 Diagnose and repair starting systems 

AURHTD102 Diagnose and repair heavy commercial vehicle steering systems 

AURHTD104 Carry out heavy vehicle wheel alignment operations 

 

Fourth Semester of Program: Semester 2, 2026 

Competency Code Competency Name 

Vocational Placement: Monday 13 July 2026 - Friday 18 September 2026 

AURHTB101 Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle air braking systems 

AURHTB002 Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle hydraulic and air over hydraulic braking systems 

AURETR122 Diagnose and repair vehicle dynamic control systems 

AURETK002 Use and maintain electrical test equipment in an automotive workplace 

AURETR124 Diagnose and repair compression ignition engine management systems 

AURHTZ101 Diagnose and repair heavy vehicle emission control systems 

AURTTA118 Develop and carry out diagnostic test strategies 

 



TAFE QUEENSLAND
ACACIA RIDGE
Campus map - 247 Bradman Street Acacia Ridge Qld 4110

Automated External Defibrillators (AED)
P BLOCK + H BLOCK

Facilities Office - Visitor & Contractor Sign In
Large Goods Delivery

10 kph Shared Zone

Foundation
Training

Foundation Training Room


